## Universal Health Services, Inc.

## UNIVERSAL HEALTH SERVICES, INC. ANNOUNCES DIVIDEND

November 16, 2022

KING OF PRUSSIA, Pa., Nov. 16, 2022 /PRNewswire/ -- Universal Health Services, Inc. (NYSE: UHS) announced today that its Board of Directors voted to pay a cash dividend of \$0.20 per share on December 15, 2022, to shareholders of record as of December 01, 2022.

Universal Health Services, Inc. ("UHS") is one of the nation's largest providers of hospital and healthcare services. Through its subsidiaries, UHS operates acute care hospitals, behavioral health facilities, outpatient facilities and ambulatory care access points located throughout the United States, Puerto Rico and the United Kingdom.

C View original content: https://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/universal-health-services-inc-announces-dividend-301680655.html

SOURCE Universal Health Services, Inc.

Steve Filton, Chief Financial Officer, 610-768-3300